



FCC INFORMATION



TRANSMITTER FCC ID:
BRWSPMSLT300
SUPPLIER'S DECLARATION OF
CONFORMITY: Losi 1/12 AWD NASCAR RC
Racecar (LOS-3104)

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.



CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the

instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Horizon Hobby, LLC
2904 Research Rd.,
Champaign, IL 61822
Email: compliance@horizonhobby.com
Web: HorizonHobby.com

IC INFORMATION

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

TRANSMITTER IC: 6157A-SPMSLT300

This device contains license-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science, and Economic Development Canada's license-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following 2 conditions:

1. This device may not cause interference.
2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

COMPLIANCE INFORMATION FOR THE EUROPEAN UNION



EU Compliance Statement:
LOSI 1/12 AWD LOSI NASCAR RC
Racecar (LOS-3104): Hereby, Horizon

Hobby, LLC declares that the device is in compliance with the following: EU Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU; EU EMC Directive 2014/30/EU; EU Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU; RoHS 2 Directive 2011/65/EU; RoHS 3 Directive - Amending 2011/65/EU Annex II 2015/863.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: <https://www.horizonhobby.com/content/support-render-compliance>.

NOTE: This product contains batteries that are covered under the 2006/66/EC European Directive, which cannot be disposed of with normal household waste. Please follow local regulations.

Wireless Frequency Range and Wireless Output Power:

Transmitter:
2403-2480 MHz
16.3 dBm

EU Manufacturer of Record:

Horizon Hobby, LLC
2904 Research Road
Champaign, IL 61822 USA

EU Importer of Record:

Horizon Hobby, GmbH
Hanskampring 9
22885 Barsbüttel Germany

WEEE NOTICE:



This appliance is labeled in accordance with European Directive 2012/19/EU concerning waste of electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE). This label indicates that this product should not be disposed of with household waste. It should be deposited at an appropriate facility to enable recovery and recycling.



RECHTLICHE INFORMATIONEN FÜR DIE EUROPÄISCHE UNION



EU Konformitätserklärung:
Losi 1/12 AWD NASCAR RC Racecar
(LOS-3104): Hiermit erklärt Horizon

Hobby, LLC, dass das Gerät den folgenden Richtlinien entspricht: EU-Richtlinie über Niederspannung 2014/35/EU; EU-Richtlinie über elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit 2014/30/EU; EU-Richtlinie über Funkanlagen 2014/53/EU; RoHS 2-Richtlinie 2011/65 / EU; RoHS 3-Richtlinie - Änderung 2011/65 / EU-Anhang II 2015/863. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse abrufbar: <https://www.horizonhobby.com/content/support-render-compliance>.

HINWEIS: Dieses Produkt enthält Batterien, die unter die europäische Richtlinie 2006/66 / EG fallen und nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden können. Bitte beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften.

Drahtloser Frequenzbereich und Drahtlose Ausgangsleistung:

Sender:

2403-2480 MHz
16,3 dBm

Offizieller EU-Hersteller:

Horizon Hobby, LLC
2904 Research Road
Champaign, IL 61822 USA

Offizieller EU-Importeur:

Horizon Hobby, GmbH
Hanskampring 9
22885 Barsbüttel Germany

WEEE-HINWEIS:



Dieses Gerät ist gemäß der Europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE) gekennzeichnet. Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt kein normaler Haushaltsabfall ist, sondern in einer entsprechenden Sammelstelle für Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte entsorgt werden muss.



INFORMATION IC

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

IC: 6157A-SPMSLT300

Ce dispositif contient un/des émetteur(s)/récepteur(s) non soumis à licence conforme(s) aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada. Son utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :

1. Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences.
2. Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences, y compris celles pouvant entraîner un dysfonctionnement.

INFORMATIONS DE CONFORMITÉ POUR L'UNION EUROPÉENNE



Déclaration de conformité de l'Union européenne : Losi 1/12 AWD NASCAR RC Racecar (LOS-3104)

Par la présente, Horizon Hobby, LLC déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux directives suivantes : Directive basse tension 2014/35/UE ; Directive CEM 2014/30/UE ; Directive relative aux équipements radioélectriques 2014/53/UE ; Directive RoHS 2 2011/65/U ; Directive RoHS 3 - Modifiant 2011/65/UE Annexe II 2015/863.

Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante : <https://www.horizonhobby.com/content/support-render-compliance>.

REMARQUE : Ce produit contient des batteries couvertes par la directive européenne 2006/66 / EC, qui ne peuvent pas être jetées avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez respecter les réglementations locales.

Gamme de fréquences sans fil et Puissance de sortie sans fil :

Émetteur :

2403-2480 MHz

16,3 dBm

Fabricant officiel de l'UE :

Horizon Hobby, LLC
2904 Research Road
Champaign, IL 61822 USA

Importateur officiel de l'UE :

Horizon Hobby, GmbH
Hanskampring 9
22885 Barsbüttel Germany

DIRECTIVE DEEE :



L'étiquette de cet appareil respecte la directive européenne 2012/19/UE en matière de déchets des équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE).

Cette étiquette indique que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers, mais déposé dans une installation appropriée afin de permettre sa récupération et son recyclage.



INFORMAZIONI SULLA CONFORMITÀ PER L'UNIONE EUROPEA



Dichiarazione di conformità UE:

Losi 1/12 AWD NASCAR RC Racecar

(LOS-3104): Con la presente, Horizon Hobby, LLC dichiara che il dispositivo è

conforme a quanto segue: Direttiva europea bassa tensione (LVD) 2014/35/UE; Direttiva europea sulla compatibilità elettromagnetica (EMC) 2014/30/UE; Direttiva europea sulle apparecchiature radio (RED) 2014/53/UE; Direttiva RoHS 2 2011/65/UE; Direttiva RoHS 3 - Modifica 2011/65/UE allegato II 2015/863.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet:

<https://www.horizonhobby.com/content/support-render-compliance>.

NOTA: questo prodotto contiene batterie coperte dalla direttiva europea 2006/66 / CE, che non possono essere smaltite con i rifiuti domestici.

Attenersi alle normative locali.

Gamma di frequenza wireless e Potenza di uscita wireless:

Trasmettitore:

2403-2480 MHz

16,3 dBm

Produttore ufficiale dell'UE:

Horizon Hobby, LLC

2904 Research Road

Champaign, IL 61822 USA

Importatore ufficiale dell'UE:

Horizon Hobby, GmbH

Hanskampring 9

22885 Barsbüttel Germany

AVVISO RAEE:



Questo dispositivo è marcato ai sensi della Direttiva europea 2012/19/UE riguardante i rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE). Il simbolo indica che il prodotto non va smaltito insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Il prodotto deve essere consegnato agli appositi centri di raccolta per consentirne il recupero e il riciclaggio.

INFORMACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD PARA LA UNIÓN EUROPEA



Declaración de conformidad de la UE:

Losi 1/12 AWD NASCAR RC Racecar

(LOS-3104): Por la presente, Horizon

Hobby, LLC declara que este dispositivo cumple con

las siguientes directivas: Directiva sobre equipos de

radio (RED) 2014/53/UE, Directiva de bajo voltaje

(LVD) 2014/35/UE, Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE,

Directiva RoHS 2 2011/65/UE, Directiva RoHS 3

- Modificación de la Directiva 2011/65/UE Anexo II

2015/863.

El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad

de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de

Internet: [https://www.horizonhobby.com/content/](https://www.horizonhobby.com/content/support-render-compliance)

[support-render-compliance](https://www.horizonhobby.com/content/support-render-compliance).

NOTA: Este producto contiene baterías que están cubiertas bajo la Directiva europea 2006/66/EC, que no pueden desecharse con la basura doméstica. Por favor observe las regulaciones locales.

Rango de frecuencia inalámbrica y

potencia de salida inalámbrica:

Transmisor:

2403-2480 MHz

16,3 dBm

Fabricante oficial de la UE:

Horizon Hobby, LLC

2904 Research Road

Champaign, IL 61822 USA

Importador oficial de la UE:

Horizon Hobby, GmbH

Hanskampring 9

22885 Barsbüttel Germany

AVISO SOBRE RAEE:



La etiqueta de este dispositivo cumple con la Directiva Europea 2012/19/UE sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE). Esta etiqueta indica que este producto no debe desecharse con la basura doméstica, sino colocarse en una instalación adecuada para su recuperación y reciclaje.